



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 1011/2023, CM APPL. 67237/2023 & CM APPL. 1763/2024
ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Irfan Ahmed and Ms. Shweta
Saini, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Proxy counsel
for Mr.Dalip Mehra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.03.2024

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents with
no objection on behalf of appellant, list on 27th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2024
dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any