



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1011/2023 & CM APPL. 67237/2023 and CM APPL. 1763/2024**

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv.

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
27.08.2024

%

1. A request for an accommodation is made on behalf of the Appellant to which no objection is given by the learned Counsel for the Respondents.
2. Written Submissions filed on behalf of the Respondents are lying under objection.
 - 2.1 On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
3. At request, list on 24.02.2025.
4. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the Appellant shall comply with order dated 11.01.2024.
5. Learned Counsel for the parties shall also prepare a joint convenience compilation in the matter before the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any