



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1011/2023, CM APPLs. 1763/2024 & 67237/2023 (stay)**

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Madan, Advocate

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Since the Hon'ble Judge has proceeded on half day leave (post lunch session) to attend a cremation, as directed, list on 16.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)