



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1011/2023, CM APPL. 67237/2023, CM APPL. 1763/2024

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akash Madan, Advocate.

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mehra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 11th December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/ak