



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 1011/2023 & CM APPL. 67237/2023 CM APPL. 1763/2024
ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Kalra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akash Madan, Advocate.

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakshit Das and Mr. Nitin Kumar
Yadav, Advocates for Mr. Anil Sapra,
Sr. Advocate and Mr. Dalip Mehra,
Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

A passover is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents submitting, that the counsel leading them in the matter is pre-occupied in another court.

In view of the position of the Board, it is not feasible to accede to the request.

Accordingly, re-notify on 27th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

ds