



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1011/2023, CM APPL. 67237/2023

CM APPL. 1763/2024

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant as the arguing Counsel suddenly in the morning had a medical emergency on account of the ill health of his mother.
2. Part arguments already heard.
3. List for remaining arguments on 07.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/va