



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1011/2023, CM APPL. 67237/2023, CM APPL. 1763/2024

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dalip Mehra and Mr. Rakshit
Das, Advocates.

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HIS LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Sr. Advocate. with
Mr. Akash Madan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

07.07.2026

List for arguments on 20.08.2026 on 'Top of Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JULY 07, 2026/R