



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010561932023

+ **RFA 1011/2023, CM APPL. 67237/2023, CM APPL. 1763/2024**

ANIL NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given)

versus

YUDHISTHAR NIRULA (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HIS LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

Be listed for arguments on 01.10.2026 *at the top of the Board.*

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/RS